
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ時々曇り 31.2 10.9 2,826 109,875 109,875 76,918 142.8

2 晴れ 30.1 8.3 2,923 113,646 223,521 153,836 145.3

3 晴れ 31.1 9.9 2,934 114,074 337,595 230,754 146.3

4 晴れ時々曇り 34.7 11.6 3,056 118,817 456,412 307,671 148.3

5 晴れ時々曇り 33.8 12.6 3,111 120,956 577,368 384,589 150.1

6 晴れ時々曇り 32.9 12.5 3,225 125,388 702,756 461,507 152.3

7 晴れ時々曇り 32.8 12.7 3,204 124,572 827,328 538,425 153.7

8 晴れ時々曇り 32.6 8.5 2,831 110,069 937,397 615,343 152.3

9 曇り一時雨 31.6 5.1 2,110 82,037 1,019,434 692,261 147.3

10 晴れ一時雨 29.2 3.4 1,334 51,866 1,071,300 769,179 139.3

11 晴れ 31.4 11.9 3,118 121,228 1,192,527 846,096 140.9

12 晴れのち曇り 32.9 7.5 2,682 104,276 1,296,804 923,014 140.5

13 晴れ時々曇り 35.8 10.0 3,031 117,845 1,414,649 999,932 141.5

14 晴れ 32.3 13.0 3,394 131,959 1,546,608 1,076,850 143.6

15 晴れ 35.8 12.2 3,340 129,859 1,676,467 1,153,768 145.3

16 曇り時々雨 30.6 0.0 483 18,779 1,695,246 1,230,686 137.7

17 晴れ一時雨 30.0 5.7 2,408 93,623 1,788,869 1,307,604 136.8

18 晴れ時々曇り 31.4 11.1 3,200 124,416 1,913,285 1,384,521 138.2

19 晴れのち曇り 31.9 9.4 2,991 116,290 2,029,575 1,461,439 138.9

20 曇り時々雨 26.1 0.0 649 25,233 2,054,808 1,538,357 133.6

21 曇り一時雨 29.1 6.9 2,672 103,887 2,158,695 1,615,275 133.6

22 曇りのち一時雨 30.7 4.1 2,037 79,199 2,237,894 1,692,193 132.2

23 曇り時々雨 27.4 0.7 996 38,724 2,276,618 1,769,111 128.7

24 晴れ一時雨 27.3 4.3 1,688 65,629 2,342,248 1,846,029 126.9

25 曇り一時雨 27.1 4.9 2,108 81,959 2,424,207 1,922,946 126.1

26 晴れ 25.2 9.4 2,661 103,460 2,527,667 1,999,864 126.4

27 晴れのち曇り 28.3 6.7 2,344 91,135 2,618,801 2,076,782 126.1

28 曇り時々雨 28.6 1.7 1,264 49,144 2,667,946 2,153,700 123.9

29 曇り時々雨 27.1 0.7 1,310 50,933 2,718,878 2,230,618 121.9

30 曇り一時雨 24.6 0.0 694 26,983 2,745,861 2,307,536 119.0

31 晴れ一時雨 27.9 6.0 1,985 77,177 2,823,038 2,384,454 118.4

℃ h 72,609

30.4 7.15 2342.2

4.99 1978.3

酒田松山２号(544kW)　　　発電実績  160W×3400枚 2019年8月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥91,066

  月目標値(/日) ¥76,918

月合計 ¥2,823,038
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